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N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and
Lata Mangeshkar Hospital

Phone (07[04) 665000,244291, Fax:(07104) 3061 11- mail: nkpsims 1 @rediffmail.com/website : www.nkpsims.in

NKPSIMS & RC and LMH/Accounts Dept./324/2021.

Date 07/06/2021

Fees for Graduate Course (MBBS) for A.Y. 2021-2022 is not yet fixed by Fees Regulating
Authority. Last Year Fees for A.Y. 2020-2021 approved by Fees Regulating Authority is
given below for information. This fee structure will be revised and approved by Fees

Regulating Authority.
NRI /MGT.
PARTICULAR OPEN E’;‘g{ggs *‘gﬁg SC/ST QUOTA
AMOUNT
Admission Fees 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/-
College Caution Money ‘
(Refundable) 50,000/- 50,000/- 50,000/- 50,000/- 50,000/-
Self Finance Unit 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/-
Medical Exam Fees 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/-
Student Welfare Fund 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/-
| i e 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/-
Tuition Fees 8,91,072/- 4,45,536/- 0/- 0/- 39,92,000/-
Development Fees 1,06,928/- 1,06,928/- 1,06,928/- 0/- 0/-
Total 10,50,350/- 6,04,814/- 1,59,278/- 52,350/- 40,44,350/-

* The Tuition Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision by Fees Regulation Authority.

** For the students from OBC/EBC/VINT/SBC/EWS having total Family Income more than 8 lakh Fee

Structure of Open category will be applicable.
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N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and
Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur — 440 019

Phbne (07104) 665000,244291, Fax:(07104) 306111- mail: nkpsims | @rediffmail.com/website : www.nkpsims.in

NKPSIMS & RC and LMH/Accounts Dept./324/2021. Date:07/06/2021.

Fees for Post Graduate Course (MD/MS/MCH) for A.Y. 2021-2022 is not yet fixed by Fees
Regulating Authority. Last Year Fees for A.Y. 2020-2021 approved by Fees Regulating
Authority is given below for information. This fee structure will be revised and approved
by Fees Regulating Authority.

INSTITUTE
STATE /MGT. NRI QUOTA
ParstRElian QUOTA QUOTA | AMOUNT
AMOUNT
Admission Fees 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/-
College Caution Money (Refundable) 1,00,000/- 1,00,000/- 1,00,000/-
Student Welfare Fund 150/- 150/- 150/-
University Devp. Fund 50/- 50/- 50/-
Self Finance Unit 30/- 30/- 30/-
TUITION FEES
MD Radio Diagnosis, MS Orthopedics,
MD Dermatology (DVL), MS Obstetric &
Gynecology, MD Medicine, MD TB & 8,00,000/- 32,00,000/- 40,00,000/-
Respiratory Disease, MD Psychiatry, MD
Pediatrics, MS General Surgery, MS
Ophthalmology
N ) 8,00,000/- | 24,00,000/- 24,00,000/-
MD Anesthesiology
MD Pathology 8,00,000/- 16,00,000/- 16,00,000/-
MD Preventive & Social Medicine 8,00,000/- 8,00,000/- 8,00,000/-

*The Tuition Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision by Fees Regulating Authority.
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HOSTEL FEES STRUCTURE
NKP SALVE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND VSPM DENTAL COLLEGE
DIGDOH HILLS, NAGPUR
ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022

SR |[NAME OF HOSTEL CATEGORY PROPOSED FESS FOR STUDENTS 2021-2022 BATCH
NO.
FOR UG STUDENTS GIRLS & BOYS
1 |VAINGANGA ATG 1,25,000
AT 1,20,000
2 [NARMADA CRG 90,000
CR 85,000
3 [TAPI HOSTEL CRG 90,000
CR 85,000
4 |KANCHANGANGA ATG 1,30,000
5 [SAHYADRI ATG 1,25,000
AT 1,20,000
CRG 90,000
CR 85,000
6 |HINDSAGAR ATG 1,30,000
7 |GANGASAGAR ATG 1,30,000
AT 26,000
FOR PG STUDENTS GIRLS & BOYS
8 |VINDHYACHAL G/F 2,40,000
(A WING) 2ND 1,95,000
3RD/4 TH 2,10,000
9 |VINDHYACHAL G/F 2,40,000
(B WING) 2ND 1,95,000
3RD/4TH 2,10,000
10 [SATPUDA CR 1,20,000
11 [ASHOKA TOWN QUARTER 2,40,000
12 [HIMALAYA FLATS 3,65,000
13 [HIMSAGAR FLATS 3,90,000

1) NOTE :- ABOVE RATES ARE FOR NON A.C. ROOMS . IF A.C. ROOMS ARE ALLOTTED TO STUDENTS , THEN

RS. 15,000/~ WILL BE CHARGED PER STUDENT/YEAR
2) NOTE : CAUTION MONEY PG & UG STUDENTS RS. 75000 /-
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